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Elections 
VOTE WILCO 

 

2023-2024 Important Election Dates 
 

 

 
 

May 6, 2023 – Joint, General, & Special Election 
Last Day to Register to Vote Thursday, April 6 
Early Voting Period Monday, April 24 – Tuesday, May 2 
Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Tuesday, April 25 (Received, not Postmarked) 

 

November 7, 2023 – Joint, General, & Special Election 
Last Day to Register to Vote Tuesday, October 10 
Early Voting Period Monday, October 23 – Friday, November 3 
Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Friday, October 27 (Received, not Postmarked) 

 
 
 

March 5, 2024 – Primary Election 
Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, February 5 
Early Voting Period Tuesday, February 20 – Friday, March 1 
Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Friday, February 23 (Received, not Postmarked) 

 
May 4, 2024 – Joint, General, & Special Election 

Last Day to Register to Vote Thursday, April 4 
Early Voting Period Monday, April 22 – Tuesday, April 30 
Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Tuesday, April 23 (Received, not Postmarked) 

 
May 28, 2024 – Primary Runoff Election 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, April 29 
Early Voting Period Monday, May 20 – Friday, May 24 
Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Friday, May 17 (Received, not Postmarked) 

 
November 5, 2024 – Joint, General, & Special Election 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, October 7 
Early Voting Period Monday, October 21 – Friday, November 1 
Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Friday, October 25 (Received, not Postmarked) 

 


